Cherokee County Notice of County Canvass Date

In compliance with the provisions of K.S.A. 25-3104. Notice is hereby given that the official Canvass of the November 7, 2023, General Election for Cherokee County will be held on Wednesday November 15, 2023. The canvass will begin at 8:30 a.m. in the Commission Room of the Cherokee County Courthouse located at 110 W. Maple St., Room 109, Columbus, Kansas.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 1st day of November 2023.

Rebecca S. Brassart

County Clerk & Election Officer

SEAL

Cherokee County, Kansas

(Publish one time, in the Friday, November 3, 2023, edition of the News-Report)